5103377877

FORM PTO-1595	Recordation Form Cover Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6-04) To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents Pl	(Patents Only)		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
		. :	
The Scripps Research Institute	Name: Peter Schultz		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attache	d? No Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	1650 La Jolla Ranch Road La Jolla, CA 92037	d	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name		
Other:	Additional names and add	lresses attached? <u>YES</u>	
Execution Date: August 23, 2005			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
If all of definition in pound und management and appropriately and appropriate of the appropriate and appropri			
D. Detent Malely			
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/126,931 B. Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached? No			
Additional infinites arractions. The			
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:		ations and patents involved 1	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	I):\$40.00	
QUINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY		☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account	
LAW GROUP, P.C. P.O. Box 458	O, Box 458 Jameda CA 94501 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during		
Alameda, CA 94501			
(510) 337-7871	the pendency of this application	the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to	
	deposit account. 8. Deposit account number	er: 50-0893	
	o. Deposit account numb		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.			
١	\ , ,1 \	_	
	Joseph Ale Chine 9	-8-05	
Jonathan A. Quine	Signature Da	ıte.	
Name of Person Signing	791000	,	
Atty Reg. No. 41,261 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3			
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2005)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:			
Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents			
P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 016759 FRAME: 0462 Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):
 (Continued from Page 1)

Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
 (Continued from Page 1)

David Liu 1 Fox Run Lane Lexington, MA 02420

> PATENT REEL: 016759 FRAME: 0463

Attorney Docket No.: 54A-000130US Client Reference No.: 827.3/AMB0003P Application Serian Number 10/126,931

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, The Scripps Research Institute, a corporation, located at 10550 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037,

hereby assigns to:

Peter Schultz of 1650 La Jolla Ranch Road, La Jolla, CA 92037 all rights, title and interest previously transferred to assignor by Peter Schultz in the assignment executed on June 11, 2002 by Peter Schultz and recorded by the U.S.P.T.O. on July 22, 2002 at REEL 013129, FRAME 0779;

AND

hereby assigns to:

David Liu of 1 Fox Run Lane, Lexington, MA 02420 all rights, title and interest previously transferred to assignor by David Liu in the assignment executed on June 10, 2002 by David Liu and recorded by the U.S.P.T.O. on July 22, 2002 at REEL 013129, FRAME 0779.

ASSIGNOR expressly reserves and retains all other rights, title and interest assigned to Assignor in the assignment recorded by the U.S.P.T.O. on July 22, 2002 at REEL 013129, FRAME 0779.

<u>ASSIGNOR</u> expressly reserves and retains any rights it has due to contractual and/or employee and/or consulting relationships.

23rd day of <u>August</u>, 2005

Signature of ASSIGNOR:

THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Name:

Thomas Fitting

Title:

By:

Chief Patent Counsel

PATENT REEL: 016759 FRAME: 0464